
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final) 
Fresno State 9 vs. #2 Stanford 16 (May 14, 2021 at Los Angeles, CA)

Fresno State (13-6) vs. #2 Stanford (13-5) 
Date: May 14, 2021 - 4:00 PM PDT 
Location: Spieker Aquatics Center (Los Angeles, CA) 
Weather: 71° with clear sky and SW winds of 11 mph 
Officials: Danielle Dabbaghian, 

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

Fresno State Bulldogs 1 1 3 4 9

Stanford Cardinal 3 3 6 4 16

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
FS CATEGORY STAN

9 GOALS 16

32 SHOTS 34

.281 SHOT PCT. .471

12 EXCLUSIONS 15

5-14 POWERPLAY 3-10

.357 PP PCT. .300

2 PENALTY FOULS 1

0-1 PENALTY SHOTS 2-2

1 YELLOW CARDS 1

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

FS W PERIOD W STAN

17 1 ✓ 12

17 2 ✓ 12

7 3 ✓ 12

9 4 ✓ 5

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:15 STAN 18 Skyler Jones E

1 6:46 FS 8 Sydney Coachman E

1 6:12 STAN 8 Chloe Harbilas G 0-1

1 4:39 STAN 17 Jewel Roemer E

1 4:37 FS TO

1 4:05 STAN 6 Hannah Shabb E

1 3:57 FS 5 Daphne Guevremont G-E 1-1

1 3:28 STAN 17 Jewel Roemer G 1-2

1 2:46 STAN 5 Katie Lyons G 1-3

1 2:36 STAN 4 Floranne Carroll E

1 1:55 FS 9 Cynthia Rosa E

1 0:40 FS 15 Kaitlin Howarth E

1 0:01 FS HC Natalie Benson YC

2 7:41 FS 17 Claire Schade E

2 7:24 STAN 12 Sarah Klass G-E 1-4

2 6:06 FS 12 Sienna Jagielski E

2 5:59 STAN 17 Jewel Roemer G-E 1-5

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 3:27 STAN 7 Madison Stamen E

2 3:21 FS 17 Claire Schade G-E 2-6

2 1:26 FS 8 Sydney Coachman E

2 1:06 FS TO

3 7:32 FS 4 Callie Woodruff E-P

3 7:31 STAN 17 Jewel Roemer G-P 2-7

3 7:12 FS 5 Daphne Guevremont G 3-7

3 5:48 STAN 6 Hannah Shabb E

3 5:13 STAN HC John Tanner YC

3 5:09 FS 2 Emily Nicholson G 4-7

3 4:39 FS 2 Emily Nicholson E

3 4:27 FS 17 Claire Schade E-P

3 4:27 STAN 12 Sarah Klass G-P 4-8

3 4:05 FS 4 Callie Woodruff G 5-8

3 3:11 STAN 12 Sarah Klass G 5-9

3 3:07 STAN 17 Jewel Roemer E

3 2:33 FS 11 Emily Diacono E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 0:57 STAN 12 Sarah Klass G 5-11

3 0:20 STAN 10 Hannah Constandse G 5-12

3 0:05 STAN 18 Skyler Jones E-P

4 6:30 STAN 3 Lauren Indart G 5-13

4 6:10 STAN 18 Skyler Jones E

4 5:53 FS 9 Cynthia Rosa G-E 6-13

4 5:33 STAN 2 Lexi Rowell G 6-14

4 4:24 STAN 16 Christina Hicks E

4 4:24 FS TO-30

4 3:52 STAN 15 Celeste Wijnbelt E

4 3:32 FS 9 Cynthia Rosa E

4 3:32 STAN TO-30

4 3:09 STAN 7 Madison Stamen G 6-15

4 2:32 STAN 15 Celeste Wijnbelt E

4 2:14 FS 2 Emily Nicholson G 7-15

4 1:51 STAN 16 Christina Hicks E

4 1:36 FS 2 Emily Nicholson G-E 8-15

2 Emily Nicholson 3 3 0 3 1 7 2

3 Maddie Loggins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Callie Woodruff 8 2 0 2 1 2 1

5 Daphne Guevremont 6 2 2 4 0 2 0

6 Apryl Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Isabella Sonkoly 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

8 Sydney Coachman 0 0 1 1 2 1 0

9 Cynthia Rosa 3 1 0 1 3 0 0

10 Megan Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Emily Diacono 2 0 0 0 1 1 1

12 Sienna Jagielski 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

13 Tori Gacutan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Erin McBride 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Kaitlin Howarth 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

17 Claire Schade 3 1 1 2 2 0 2

18 Yesenia Preciado 3 0 0 0 0 1 0

20 Mia Barr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Grace O'Callaghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Jillian Schultz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Kylie Stablein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Kelsey McKenney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Bailey Hansen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Betsy Wooler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1A Hope Stokes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## FRESNO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1A Hope Stokes L 31:39 16 8 .333 0 0

## FRESNO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Lexi Rowell 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

3 Lauren Indart 2 2 1 3 0 1 0

4 Floranne Carroll 0 0 2 2 2 0 1

5 Katie Lyons 6 2 0 2 0 1 1

6 Hannah Shabb 3 0 0 0 2 0 0

7 Madison Stamen 3 1 0 1 1 0 0

8 Chloe Harbilas 1 1 0 1 0 4 1

10 Hannah Constandse 3 1 3 4 0 1 0

12 Sarah Klass 7 4 0 4 0 0 2

13 Sophie Wallace 2 0 0 0 1 1 1

14 Megan Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Celeste Wijnbelt 0 0 1 1 2 0 0

16 Christina Hicks 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

17 Jewel Roemer 5 4 3 7 2 2 0

18 Skyler Jones 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

21 Talie Wilmans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Emalia Eichelberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1B Maya Avital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## STANFORD SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Emalia Eichelberger W 24:00 5 13 .722 0 1

1B Maya Avital 8:00 4 4 .500 0 0

## STANFORD MIN GA SV SV% A STL



PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 4:37 STAN 3 Lauren Indart G 1-6

2 4:08 FS 9 Cynthia Rosa E

2 4:06 STAN TO

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 2:29 STAN 17 Jewel Roemer G-E 5-10

3 2:16 STAN 13 Sophie Wallace E

3 2:12 FS TO

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 0:48 STAN 5 Katie Lyons G 8-16

4 0:26 STAN 4 Floranne Carroll E

4 0:21 FS 4 Callie Woodruff G-E 9-16

Timeouts: FS - TO - 4:37/1; STAN - TO - 4:06/2; FS - TO - 1:06/2; FS - TO - 2:12/3; FS - TO-30 - 4:24/4; STAN - TO-30 - 3:32/4
Cards: FS HC Natalie Benson - YC - 0:01/1; STAN HC John Tanner - YC - 5:13/3
Win: Emalia Eichelberger Loss: Hope Stokes Danielle Dabbaghian

Sign Sign


